remuneration of approximately HK$1.10 million, staff salaries and payment to
mandatory provident fund of approximately HK$3.0 million, rental fees of
approximately HK$0.50 million and administrative expenses and operating
expenses of the Group of approximately HK$0.30 million.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 19 –

5. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest
Practicable Date, immediately after the Consolidation and after the Consolidation and full conversion
of 90 million Preference Shares if an authorisation is granted to the Directors to issue 90 million
Preference Shares and such authorised Preference Shares are fully issued:

After
the Consolidation

and full conversion
of the 90 million

After Preference Shares
the Consolidation at the

and full conversion 5th anniversary
of the 90 million assuming

Preference Shares the Company
assuming no dividend have paid all

has been paid the dividend in full
As at the Latest Immediately after by the Company in the five years
Practicable Date the Consolidation (Note 4) (Note 4)

No. of No. of No. of
Shareholders No. of Shares % New Shares % New Shares %  New Shares %

Harbour Front and parties
acting in concert with it
and its associates (note 1) 440,216,999 47.05 44,021,699 47.05 44,021,699 23.98 44,021,699 31.77

Scheme Administrator and
Scheme Creditors (note 2) 252,306,195 26.97 25,230,619 26.97 25,230,619 13.75 25,230,619 18.21

Public (note 3)
The Joint Petitioners 67,653,097 7.23 6,765,309 7.23 6,765,309 3.69 6,765,309 4.88
Other public Shareholders 175,375,011 18.75 17,537,503 18.75 17,537,503 9.55 17,537,503 12.66

243,028,108 25.98 24,302,812 25.98 24,302,812 13.24 24,302,812 17.54
Holders of Preference Shares

after conversion – – – – 90,000,000 49.03 45,000,000 32.48

935,551,302 100.00 93,555,130 100.00 183,555,130 100.00 138,555,130 100.00

Note 1: Name No. of shares

Harbour Front and its nominees 412,222,499
Bugsy Development Company Limited,

which is 100% beneficially owned by Harbour Front 9,083,000
Mrs. Leung, a director of Harbour Front 445,500
Decorling Limited, which is 100% beneficially owned by Mrs. Leung 9,083,000
Miss Leung, daughter of Mrs. Leung and a director of Harbour Front 9,233,000
Mr. Leung Chi Hong, Jerry, son of Mrs. Leung and a director of Harbour Front 150,000

Mrs. Leung, Miss Leung and Mr. Leung Chi Hong, Jerry represent all the directors of Harbour Front.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 20 –

Harbour Front